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íÖïçéãéÉàü à KÄóÖëíÇé
èèÂÂÒÒÒÒ˚̊  OORRMMAAMMAACCCCHHIINNEE  ÒÒÂÂËËËË  NNPPCC  DDIIGGIITT
flfl‚‚ÎÎflfl˛̨ÚÚÒÒflfl  ÂÂÁÁÛÛÎÎ¸̧ÚÚ‡‡ÚÚÓÓÏÏ  ÌÌÂÂÔÔÂÂ˚̊‚‚ÌÌÓÓ„„ÓÓ  ÔÔÓÓËËÒÒÍÍ‡‡
‚‚˚̊ÒÒÓÓÍÍÓÓ  ÙÙÛÛÌÌÍÍˆ̂ËËÓÓÌÌ‡‡ÎÎ¸̧ÌÌÓÓÈÈ  ÏÏ‡‡¯̄ËËÌÌ˚̊..
éÒÌÓ‚Ì˚ÏË ı‡‡ÍÚÂËÒÚËÍ‡ÏË fl‚Îfl˛ÚÒfl: 
• èÓ˜ÌÓÒÚ¸ ‡Ï˚, Ò‚‡ÍÛ Ë Ó·‡·ÓÚÍÛ ÍÓÚÓÓÈ

‚˚ÔÓÎÌfl˛Ú ‚˚ÒÓÍÓÚÓ˜Ì˚Â ÒÚ‡ÌÍË.
• K‡˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó „Ë‰‡‚ÎË˜ÂÒÍËı Ó„‡ÌÓ‚, Ú‡ÍËı Í‡Í

ˆËÎËÌ‰˚ Ò ÚÓÎÒÚÓÒÎÓÈÌ˚Ï ıÓÏËÓ‚‡ÌËÂÏ Ë
ˆÂÌÚ‡Î¸Ì˚È ·ÎÓÍ Ò ‰‚ÓÈÌ˚Ï Ì‡ÒÓÒÓÏ: ÌËÁÍÓ„Ó
‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl ‰Îfl ·˚ÒÚÓ„Ó ÒÏ˚Í‡ÌËfl ÔÎËÚ, Ë
‚˚ÒÓÍÓ„Ó ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl ‰Îfl ‡·Ó˜ÂÈ Ù‡Á˚.

• èÂÒÒ˚ ËÏÂ˛Ú ÏËÌËÏ‡Î¸Ì˚Â „‡·‡ËÚÌ˚Â
‡ÁÏÂ˚, ÓÌË ÎÂ„ÍËÂ Ë ·ÂÁÓÔ‡ÒÌ˚Â ‚
˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË.

• çÓ‚˚È ÔÛÎ¸Ú ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl
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TECNOLOGIA E QUALITÀ
Le presse ORMAMACCHINE serie NPC DIGIT
sono il risultato di un costante studio 
per la ricerca di una macchina 
altamente funzionale.
Caratteristiche fondamentali sono:
• La robustezza del telaio, che viene saldato e

lavorato con macchine utensili di precisione.
• La qualità degli organi oleodinamici come 

i pistoni cromati a spessore, la centralina 
con la doppia pompa a bassa pressione 
per la chiusura rapida dei piani, 
ad alta pressione per la fase di lavoro.

• Gli ingombri ridotti al minimo, la facilità 
e la sicurezza d’uso.

• Nuovo quadro comandi

TECHNOLOGY AND QUALITY
ORMAMACCHINE NPC DIGIT presses 
are the result of a long research for 
an high quality machine.
Main features:
• Tool machined and all-welded main frame for

greater strength.
• High quality hydraulic devices: oil-plunged, 

double stage hydraulic pump (low pressure for 
a platen fast closing and high pressure to get 
in pressure); pressing pistons hardened, ground
and chromium plated.

• Minimum overall dimensions, operating
easiness and safety.

• New control board.

TECHNOLOGIE ET QUALITE
Les presses ORMAMACCHINE de la série 
NPC DIGIT sont le resultat d’une étude
constante visant la recherche d’une machine
hautement qualifiée.
Les caracteristiques fondamentales sont les
suivantes:
• La solidité de la structure, soudée inerte et

travaillée avec des machine-outils de précision.
• La haute qualité des composantes

oléodynamiques, comme les verins chromés 
à èpaisseur et le distributeur hydraulique avec
une double pompe à basse pression pour 
la fermeture rapide des plateaux et à haute
pression pour la phase de travail.

• Les encombrements réduits au minimum, 
la facilité et la sécurité d’emploi.

• Nouveau tableande commandes.

TECNOLOGIA Y CALIDAD
Las prensas ORMAMACCHINE de la serie
“NPC DIGIT” son el resultado de una constante
búsqueda de una maquina altamente
funcional.
• El robusto chasis, que es soldado y trabajado

con máquinas utensiles de precision.
• La calidad de los órganos oleodinámicos como

los pistones cromados a espesor, la centralita
hidráulica con doble bomba a baja presión 
para el cierre rapido de los platos y alta presión
para la fase de trabajo.

• Medidas exteriores reducidas al mínimo,
facilidad y seguridad de uso.

• Nuevo cuadro de mandos.
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• Particolare di notevole rilevanza è la
cromatura dei pistoni che avviene a
“spessore” (e non a “bagno”) per ot-
tenere una maggior durata nel tempo
della cromatura garantendo così un
perfetto scorrimento dello stelo an-
che con il passare degli anni.

• Centralina oleodinamica a doppia
pompa. Il gruppo idraulico è comple-
to di una doppia pompa, una per l’al-
ta pressione ed una per la bassa pres-
sione. Con questo sistema è possibi-
le garantire un tempo rapido di chiu-
sura dei piani della pressa. Il motore
è a bagno d’olio per ottenere una
maggiore lubrificazione riducendo
anche la rumorosità. Una elettroval-
vola garantisce l’apertura automatica
dei piani su tutti i modelli NPC.

• Particolare del sistema di fissaggio
dei pistoni alla struttura della pressa.
Il bloccaggio avviene a mezzo bulloni
per poter effettuare rapidamente l’eventuale manutenzione al pistone o la sua sostituzione. Anche in que-
sto caso si è preferito adottare questa soluzione rispetto ad altre più economiche (pistone saldato alla
struttura) per poter garantire una facilità d’uso e manutenzione.

• A remarkable and peculiar detail is the pistons‘ chroming that is carried out by “thickness” (and not by
“bath”) to obtain a longer time durability of the the chroming, granting a perfect shaft sliding even th-
roughout the years.

• Oil unit control with double pump. The hydraulic group is completed with a double stage pump, one for
the high pressure and one for the low pressure. With this system is possible to grant a fast closing time
of the press platens. The motor is in oil bath to guarantee a better lubrication and  low noise. An elec-
tric/valve grants the platen automatic opening on all NPC types.

• Detail of the pistons fixing system to the press structure. The locking is made by means of bolts to allow
a quick maintenance of the piston or its replacement. Even in this case, this solution has been choosen
in comparison to a more less expensive ones (piston welded to the structure) to guarantee an easy use
and maintenance.

• Un detail important a relever est le chromage des verins qui est effectue a epaisseur et non a bain de ch-
rome afin de maintenir dans le temps une plus grande duree de chromage grace a un calibrage parfait
permettant un meilleur coulissage.

• Groupe hydraulique a double pompe, une a basse et une a haute pression. Avec ce systeme il est possi-
ble de garantir un temps rapide de fermeture des plateaux de la presse. le moteur est a bain d’huile afin
de garantir une meilleure lubrification et une reduction du bruit, une electrovanne garantie  l’ouverture
automatique des plateaux sur tous les modeles NPC.

• Detail du systeme de fixation des verins a la structure de la presse. Le blocage se fait par boulons pour
effectuer rapidement la manutention ou le changement de joint. Nous avons choisi ce systeme par rap-
port a celui plus economique de soudure des verins a la structure meme si le prix en etait plus élevé pour
son systeme plus fonctionnel.

• Detalle de notable importancia es que el cromado de los pistones se realiza “a espesor” (y no “a baño”)
con lo que se consigue una duraciòn superior del cromado garantizado siempre un perfecto deslizamiento
del vástago incluso trás muchos años.

• Central oleodinàmica de doble bomba. El grupo hidráulico está completo de una bomba para alta presión
y de una para baja presión. Este sistema permite alcanzar un ràpido cierre de los platos. El motor está
en baño de aceite para obtener una mejor lubricación y reducir al mismo tiempo el ruido. Una elec-
troválvula garantiza la apertura automática de los platos en todos los modelos NPC.

• Detalle del sistema de anclaje de los pistones a la estructura de la prensa. El bloqueo se verifica mediante
pernos para poder efectuar con rapidez la eventual manutención o sustitución del pistón. En este caso
también se ha optado para una solución que es menos barata con respeto ad otras (soldadura del pistón
a la estructura), para garantizar máxima facilidad de uso y de manutenciòn.

• éÒÓ·ÂÌÌÓ ‚‡ÊÌ˚Ï fl‚ÎflÂÚÒfl ıÓÏËÓ‚‡ÌËÂ ˆËÎËÌ‰Ó‚, ÍÓÚÓÓÂ ‚˚ÔÓÎÌflÂÚÒfl ÚÓÎÒÚ˚Ï ÒÎÓÂÏ (‡ ÌÂ ÔÓÒÚÓ
ÔÓ„ÛÊÂÌËÂÏ) ‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl ·ÓÎ¸¯ÂÈ ‰ÓÎ„Ó‚Â˜ÌÓÒÚË, ˜ÚÓ „‡‡ÌÚËÛÂÚ ÓÚÎË˜ÌÓÂ ÒÍÓÎ¸ÊÂÌËÂ ¯ÚÓÍ‡ Ò
ÚÂ˜ÂÌËÂÏ ‚ÂÏÂÌË.

• ÉË‰Ó‰ËÌ‡ÏË˜ÂÒÍËÈ ·ÎÓÍ Ò ‰‚ÓÈÌ˚Ï Ì‡ÒÓÒÓÏ. ÉË‰‡‚ÎË˜ÂÒÍËÈ ÛÁÂÎ ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚÛÂÚÒfl ‰‚ÛÏfl Ì‡ÒÓÒ‡ÏË – Ó‰ËÌ
‰Îfl ‚˚ÒÓÍÓ„Ó, ‡ ‰Û„ÓÈ ‰Îfl ÌËÁÍÓ„Ó ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl. ùÚ‡ ÒËÒÚÂÏ‡ „‡‡ÌÚËÛÂÚ ·˚ÒÚÓÂ ÒÏ˚Í‡ÌËÂ ÔÎËÚ ÔÂÒÒ‡.
Ñ‚Ë„‡ÚÂÎ¸ ‚ Ï‡ÒÎflÌÓÈ ‚‡ÌÌÂ Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡ÂÚ ÎÛ˜¯Û˛ ÒÏ‡ÁÍÛ Ë ÒÓÍ‡˘‡ÂÚ ÛÓ‚ÂÌ¸ ¯ÛÏ‡. ùÎÂÍÚÓÍÎ‡Ô‡Ì
„‡‡ÌÚËÛÂÚ ‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÂÒÍÓÂ ‡ÁÏ˚Í‡ÌËÂ ÔÎËÚ Ì‡ ‚ÒÂı ÏÓ‰ÂÎflı ÒÂËË NPC.

• ÑÂÚ‡Î¸ ÒËÒÚÂÏ˚ ÍÂÔÎÂÌËfl ˆËÎËÌ‰Ó‚ Í Í‡Í‡ÒÛ ÔÂÒÒ‡. ÅÓÎÚÓ‚ÓÂ ÍÂÔÎÂÌËÂ ÔÓÁ‚ÓÎflÂÚ ·˚ÒÚÓ ‚˚ÔÓÎÌËÚ¸
Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËÂ ˆËÎËÌ‰‡ ËÎË Â„Ó Á‡ÏÂÌÛ. í‡ÍÊÂ Ë ‚ ˝ÚÓÏ ÒÎÛ˜‡Â, Ï˚ ÔÂ‰ÔÓ˜ÎË ÔËÌflÚ¸ Ú‡ÍÓÂ Â¯ÂÌËÂ, ‡ ÌÂ
·ÓÎÂÂ ‰Â¯Â‚ÓÂ (Ì‡ÔËÏÂ, ÔË‚‡ÂÌÌ˚È Í Í‡Í‡ÒÛ ˆËÎËÌ‰) ‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl ÔÓÒÚÓÚ˚ ˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË Ë
Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl.
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Vista in sezione dei pistoni oleodinamici
utilizzati sulle presse della serie NPC.
1. Stelo cromato
2. Seeger di tenuta
3. Bronzina
4. Guarnizione
5. Bronzina
6. Camicia

Hydraulic pistons section view used
on the NPC Presses.
1. Chromed shaft
2. Tight seeger
3. Bushing
4. Seal
5. Bushing
6. Cylinder liner

Vue section d’un verin hydraulique
utilise sur presses serie NPC.
1. Tige de verin
2. Anneau seeger de maintien
3. Coussinet
4. Joint
5. Coussinet
6. Chemise de verin

Vista en sección de los pistones oleodinámicos
utilizados en las prensas de la serie NPC.
1. Vástago cromado
2. Anillo “seeger” de retén
3. Cojinete
4. Guarnición
5. Cojinete
6. Camisa

ÇË‰ ‚ ‡ÁÂÁÂ „Ë‰Ó‰ËÌ‡ÏË˜ÂÒÍËı ˆËÎËÌ‰Ó‚,
ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÂÏ˚ı Ì‡ ÔÂÒÒ‡ı ÒÂËË NPC.
1. ïÓÏËÓ‚‡ÌÌ˚È ¯ÚÓÍ
2. ìÔÎÓÚÌËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ÍÓÎ¸ˆÓ
3. ÇÍÎ‡‰˚¯
4. ìÔÎÓÚÌÂÌËÂ
5. ÇÍÎ‡‰˚¯
6. êÛ·‡¯Í‡

Di serie sono previsti i seguenti accessori:
1 - Interruttore generale di tensione lucchettabile.
2 - Indicatore luminoso di tensione.
3 - Indicatore luminoso d’emergenza.
4 - Pulsante d’emergenza
5 - Display digitale

The following item are supplied as standard
accessories:
1 - Electric power latchable main switch.
2 - Tension lighting switch.
3 - Emergency lighting switch.
4 - Emergency push-button
5 - Digital display

De serie sont montes les accessoires suivants:
1 - Interrupteur general verrouillable.
2 - Indicateur lumineux de tension.
3 - Indicateur lumineux d’arret d’urgence.
4 - Bouton arret d’urgence
5 - Ecran digital

De serie están previstos los accesorios siguientes:
1 - Interruptor general de tensión cierre con

candado.
2 - Indicador luminoso de tensión.
3 - Indicador luminoso de emergencia.
4 - Pulsador de emergencia
5 - Display digital

ëÂËÈÌÓ ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡˛ÚÒfl ÒÎÂ‰Û˛˘ËÂ
ÔËÌ‡‰ÎÂÊÌÓÒÚË:
1 - á‡Í˚‚‡ÂÏ˚È Ì‡ Á‡ÏÓÍ Ó·˘ËÈ ‚˚ÍÎ˛˜‡ÚÂÎ¸

Ì‡ÔflÊÂÌËfl.
2 - àÌ‰ËÍ‡ÚÓ Ò ÔÓ‰Ò‚ÂÚÍÓÈ Ì‡ÎË˜Ëfl Ì‡ÔflÊÂÌËfl.
3 - àÌ‰ËÍ‡ÚÓ Ò ÔÓ‰Ò‚ÂÚÍÓÈ ‡‚‡ËÈÌÓ„Ó ÒÓÒÚÓflÌËfl.
4 - Ä‚‡ËÈÌ‡fl ÍÌÓÔÍ‡
5 - ñËÙÓ‚ÓÈ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ

• Oltre a rivedere completamente il design del quadro comandi si è cercato di ottimizzare l’ubicazione dei coman-
di completandoli con chiari e semplici riferimenti visivi.

• Sono stati sostituiti i tradizionali strumenti con nuovi gruppi che garantiscono una maggiore affidabilità e pre-
cisione.

• Il quadro comandi è montato su uno sportello incernierato con apertura a 180° e tutte le operazioni di assistenza
possono essere effettuate con facilità.

• Dal display digitale presente nel quadro comandi l’operatore può impostare e/o regolare qualsiasi funzione del-
la pressa ed esattamente:

- impostazione e visualizzazione digitale della pressione di lavoro
- impostazione e visualizzazione della temperatura di lavoro (per le presse con boiler elettrico)
- impostazione e visualizzazione digitale del timer per la regolazione della durata della pressa
- impostazione digitale dell’accensione automatica dell’impianto di riscaldamento (per le presse con boiler elet-

trico). possibilità di impostare tutti i giorni della settimana.
- scelta acceso/spento del funzionamento dell’esclusione di due pistoni di pressata (l’esclusione è di serie sulle

presse a 8/10 pistoni ed oprional nella versione 4/6 pistoni)
- possibilità di parzializzare il consumo elettrico del boiler (sopra i 21 kW).

• Besides having completely changed the General switch board control design, the location of the control switches
have been conceived completing them with clear and simple visual references.

• The traditional instruments have been replaced by digital groups assuring higher precision and longer durability.
• The General switch board has been placed on a special door with a 180° opening, allowing mantenance opera-

tion easily performed.
• On the digital display the operator can set and/or adjust all press functions, particularly:
- setting of working pressure
- setting of working temperature (for presses with electric boiler)
- setting of the pressing timer to adjust the pressing time
- setting of automatic switching On of the heating unit (for presses with electric boiler); possibility to set all days

of the week
- On/Off selection of one row pistons exclusion (the exclusion is standard on all presses with 8/10 pistons, whi-

le it is an option on all presses with 4/6 pistons)
- possibility to use 50% capacity of the boiler (for boilers over 21 kW)

• Outre le design entierement renouvele du tableau de commandes nous avons cherche a optimiser la disposition
des commandes en le completant avec des symboles clairs et fonctionnels.

• Les instruments traditionnels ont ete echanges avec de nouveaux plus precis et plus fiables.
• Le tableau de commandes est monte sur une porte pivotante a 180° et toutes les operations d’assistance peu-

vent etre effectuees facilement.
• De l’écran digitale présent sur le tableau de commandes de l’opérateur il est possible de régles ou de program-

mer toutes les fonctions de la presse, soit:
- programmation et visualisation digitales de la pression de travail
- programmation et visualisation digitales de la température de travail (pour les presses avec chauffage électrique)
- programmation digitale de la mise en route automatique du système de chauffage (pour les presses en étant

munies). Possibilité de programmation de tous les jours de la semaine.
- choix d’insertion ou de désinsertion de l’exclusion de rangées de vérins pour les presses équipées d’un tel sy-

stème. N.B. L’exclusion est de série sur les presses à 8/10 vérins et en option dans la version à 4/6
- possibilité d’utilisation partielle du chauffage pour les installations supérieures a 21 kW.

• Además de haber cambiado enteramente el diseño del cuadro de mandos, se ha intentado optimizar la situación
de los mandos, añadiendoles claros y sencillos símbolos de referencia.

• Han sido sustituidos los tradicionales instrumentos con grupos digitales que garantizan una fiabilidad y preci-
sión mas elevadas.

• El cuadro de mandos está instalado en una puerta abatible con apertura  a 180° así que todas las operaciones
de asistencia puedan ser ejecutadas con facilidad.

• Desde el display digital en el cuadro de mandos el operador puede fijar y regular cualquiera función de la pren-
sa; en detalle:

- fijación y visualización digital de la presión de trabajo
- fijación y visualización digital de la temperatura de trabajo (para las prensas con boiler eléctrico)
- fijación y visualizacion digital del temporizador para la regulación de la duración del prensado
- fijación digital del encendimiento automático de la instalación de calentamiento (para las prensas con boiler eléc-

trico). Posibilidad de fijar todos los dias de la semana
- selección on/off del funcionamiento de la exclusión de dos pistones de prensado (exclusión de serie en las pren-

sas con 8 y 10 pistones; opcional en las con 4 y 6)
- posibilidad de parcializar el consumo elécrtico del boiler (por encima de los 21 kW).

• å˚ ÌÂ ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ ÔÓÎÌÓÒÚ¸˛ ÔÂÂ‡·ÓÚ‡ÎË ‰ËÁ‡ÈÌ Ô‡ÌÂÎË ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl, Ï˚ Ú‡ÍÊÂ ÔÓÒÚ‡‡ÎËÒ¸ ÓÔÚËÏËÁËÓ‚‡Ú¸
‡ÒÔÓÎÓÊÂÌËÂ Ó„‡ÌÓ‚ ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl, ‰ÓÔÓÎÌflfl Ëı flÒÌ˚ÏË Ë ÔÓÒÚ˚ÏË ‚ËÁÛ‡Î¸Ì˚ÏË Ó·ÓÁÌ‡˜ÂÌËflÏË.

• í‡‰ËˆËÓÌÌ˚Â ÔË·Ó˚ ·˚ÎË Á‡ÏÂÌÂÌ˚ ÌÓ‚˚ÏË ÛÁÎ‡ÏË, Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡˛˘ËÏË ·ÓÎ¸¯Û˛ ÚÓ˜ÌÓÒÚ¸ Ë Ì‡‰ÂÊÌÓÒÚ¸.
• è‡ÌÂÎ¸ ÒÏÓÌÚËÓ‚‡Ì‡ Ì‡ ‰‚ÂˆÂ Ì‡ ¯‡ÌË‡ı, ÍÓÚÓ‡fl ÓÚÍ˚‚‡ÂÚÒfl Ì‡ 180° ‰Îfl Ó·ÎÂ„˜ÂÌËfl ‚ÒÂı ‡·ÓÚ

ÚÂıÓ·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl Ë ÂÏÓÌÚ‡.
• ë ˆËÙÓ‚Ó„Ó ‰ËÒÔÎÂfl, ‡ÒÔÓÎÓÊÂÌÌÓ„Ó Ì‡ ÔÛÎ¸ÚÂ ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl, ÓÔÂ‡ÚÓ ÏÓÊÂÚ Á‡‰‡‚‡Ú¸ Ë/ËÎË

Â„ÛÎËÓ‚‡Ú¸ Î˛·Û˛ ÙÛÌÍˆË˛ ÔÂÒÒ‡ Ë, ‚ ˜‡ÒÚÌÓÒÚË:
- ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ Ë ‚˚‚Ó‰ Ì‡ ˆËÙÓ‚ÓÈ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ ‡·Ó˜Â„Ó ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËfl
- ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ Ë ‚˚‚Ó‰ Ì‡ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ ‡·Ó˜ÂÈ ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ˚ (‚ ÔÂÒÒ‡ı Ò ˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ·ÓÈÎÂÓÏ)
- ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ Ë ‚˚‚Ó‰ Ì‡ ˆËÙÓ‚ÓÈ ‰ËÒÔÎÂÈ Ú‡ÈÏÂ‡ ‰Îfl Â„ÛÎËÓ‚‡ÌËfl ÔÓ‰ÓÎÊËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚË ‡·ÓÚ˚

ÔÂÒÒ‡
- ˆËÙÓ‚‡fl ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÂÒÍÓ„Ó ‚ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl Ì‡„Â‚‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡ÌËfl (‚ ÔÂÒÒ‡ı Ò

˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÏ ·ÓÈÎÂÓÏ), ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓÒÚ¸ ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ËÚ¸ ‚ÒÂ ‰ÌË ÌÂ‰ÂÎË. 
- ‚˚·Ó ‚ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËÂ/‚˚ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËÂ ‡·ÓÚ˚ ÛÒÚÓÈÒÚ‚‡ ÓÚÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl ‰‚Ûı ÔÓ¯ÌÂÈ ÔÂÒÒ‡ (ÛÒÚÓÈÒÚ‚Ó

ÓÚÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl ‚ıÓ‰ËÚ ‚ ÓÒÌ‡ÒÚÍÛ ÔÂÒÒÓ‚ Ò 8/10 ÔÓ¯ÌflÏË Ë fl‚ÎflÂÚÒfl Ù‡ÍÛÎ¸Ú‡ÚË‚Ì˚Ï ‚ ÏÓ‰ÂÎË Ò 4/6
ÔÓ¯ÌflÏË)

- ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓÒÚ¸ ‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎËÚ¸ ÔÓÚÂ·ÎÂÌËÂ ˝ÎÂÍÚÓ˝ÌÂ„ËË ·ÓÈÎÂÓÏ (Ò‚˚¯Â 21 ÍÇÚ).
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• La struttura della pressa è
interamente realizzata in travi
saldate fra di loro e lavorate con
macchina utensile sui vari punti
di contatto. Una volta
assemblato, il telaio della pressa
risulta un unico corpo
garantendo così una perfetta
resistenza e durata nel tempo.
Una scelta di qualità dove
l’affidabilità della pressa nel
tempo e la sua robustezza sono
al primo posto.

• The press structure is totally
made in welded beams tool
machined.
The press frame, once
assembled, turns out to be a
single body granting a perfect
resistance and time durability.
A quality selection, where the
main concern is towards the
press reliability as far as time
and ruggedness are concerned.

• La structure de la presse est
entierement realisee en poutres
soudees entre elles et travaillees
par machine-outil sur tous les
points de contact. Une fois
assemble le chassis devient un
corp unique garantissant ainsi
une longevite. Un choix de
qualite ou en premiere place
compte la fiabilite et la duree
dans le temps.

• La estructura de la prensa està
enteramente realizada en vigas
soldadas entre ellas y trabajadas
por màquina utènsil en los
diferentes puntos de contacto.
Una vez ensamblado,el armazòn
de la prensa resulta ser un
cuerpo ùnico, garantizando en
este modo una perfecta
resistencia y larga duraciòn en el
tiempo.
Una elecciòn de calidad donde al
primer lugar se han puesto la
fiabilidad de la prensa y su
robustez.

• K‡Í‡Ò ÔÂÒÒ‡ ÔÓÎÌÓÒÚ¸˛
‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ ËÁ ÔË‚‡ÂÌÌ˚ı ‰Û„ Í
‰Û„Û ·‡ÎÓÍ, ÔÓ¯Â‰¯Ëı
Ï‡¯ËÌÌÛ˛ Ó·‡·ÓÚÍÛ ‚
‡ÁÎË˜Ì˚ı ÚÓ˜Í‡ı
ÒÓÔËÍÓÒÌÓ‚ÂÌËfl. èÓÒÎÂ Ò·ÓÍË
Í‡Í‡Ò ÔÂÒÒ‡ ÔÂ‰ÒÚ‡‚ÎflÂÚ
ÒÓ·ÓÈ Â‰ËÌÓÂ ˆÂÎÓÂ, ˜ÚÓ
Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡ÂÚ ‚˚ÒÓÍËÂ
ı‡‡ÍÚÂËÒÚËÍË ÔÓ˜ÌÓÒÚË Ë
‰ÓÎ„Ó‚Â˜ÌÓÒÚË.
ùÚÓ –Í‡˜ÂÒÚ‚ÂÌÌ˚È ‚˚·Ó, ‚
ÍÓÚÓÓÏ Ì‡ ÔÂ‚ÓÏ ÏÂÒÚÂ ÒÚÓflÚ
ÔÓ˜ÌÓÒÚ¸ Ë Ì‡‰ÂÊÌÓÒÚ¸ ÔÂÒÒ‡ Ò
ÚÂ˜ÂÌËÂÏ ‚ÂÏÂÌË.

VISTA FRONTALE - In questa vista si vuol mettere in evidenza la struttura della pressa dove si può
notare che tutte le sue parti, superiore, inferiore e le 4 gambe, sono in travi.

FRONT VIEW - By this view it is highlighted the heavy duty structure of the press made out of steel
beams.

VUE FRONTALE - Sur cette vue est mise en evidence la structure de la presse. Il est possible de noter
que toutes les parties superieures, inferieures ainsi que les 4 montants sont en poutres.

VISTA FRONTAL - En este modo se aprecia la estructura de la prensa que, en todas sus partes
(superior,inferior y 4 patas), es en vigas.

ÇàÑ ëèÖêÖÑà - ç‡ ‰‡ÌÌÓÏ ‚Ë‰Â ÔÂ‰ÒÚ‡‚ÎÂÌ Í‡Í‡Ò ÔÂÒÒ‡. åÓÊÌÓ Á‡ÏÂÚËÚ¸, ˜ÚÓ ‚ÒÂ Â„Ó ˜‡ÒÚË,
‚ÂıÌflfl, ÌËÊÌflfl Ë 4 ÌÓÊÍË, ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌ˚ ËÁ ·‡ÎÓÍ.

VISTA IN PIANTA - Con questa vista si vuol mettere in evidenza la possibilità di caricare da tutti e 3 i lati.
In questo modo l’operatore può inserire il materiale da pressare fra i piani della pressa da qualsiasi lato,
facilitando pertanto le operazioni. Ulteriore vantaggio può essere il fatto di riuscire, in caso di necessità,
a pressare pannelli di lunghezza maggiore del piano della pressa.

PLAN VIEW - By this view it is highlighted the 3 side loading possibility. The operator can load the
material to be processed from one of the 3 sides of the machine. Further advantage is the possibility to
press panels longer than the press platens.

VUE EN PLAN - Avec cette vue nous pouvons noter la possibilite de charger des 4 cotes de la presse. De
cette maniere l’operateur peut inserer le materiel a presser entre les plateaux de la presse de tout cote
facilitant ainsi les operations et permettant en cas necessiter de pouvoir presser des panneaux
superieurs aux dimensions de la presse.

VISTA EN PLANO - En este modo se aprecia la posibilidad de cargar por todos los 4 lados, facilitando las
operaciones. Una ulterior ventaja de esta disposiciòn de las vigas puede ser que, en caso de necesidad,
es posible prensar piezas de largo superior a lo del plato prensa.

ÇàÑ Ç èãÄçÖ - ùÚËÏ ‚Ë‰ÓÏ ÔÓ‰˜ÂÍË‚‡ÂÚÒfl ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓÒÚ¸ Á‡„ÛÁÍË ÔÂÒÒ‡ ÒÓ ‚ÒÂı 3 ÒÚÓÓÌ. í‡ÍËÏ
Ó·‡ÁÓÏ,ÓÔÂ‡ÚÓ ÏÓÊÂÚ ÔÓ‰‡‚‡Ú¸ ÔÂÒÒÛÂÏ˚È Ï‡ÚÂË‡Î Ò Î˛·ÓÈ ÒÚÓÓÌ˚, ˜ÚÓ Ó·ÎÂ„˜‡ÂÚ ‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌËÂ
ÓÔÂ‡ˆËÈ. Ö˘Â Ó‰ÌÓ ÔÂËÏÛ˘ÂÒÚ‚Ó ÒÓÒÚÓËÚ ‚ ÚÓÏ, ˜ÚÓ ÔË ÌÂÓ·ıÓ‰ËÏÓÒÚË ÏÓÊÌÓ ÔÂÒÒÓ‚‡Ú¸ Ô‡ÌÂÎË,
‰ÎËÌ‡ ÍÓÚÓ˚ı ÔÂ‚˚¯‡ÂÚ ‰ÎËÌÛ ÔÎËÚ˚ ÔÂÒÒ‡.

A

C

B

D

A. Sistema di cremagliera doppio per garantire un perfetto movimento
del piano n. 2 gruppi sulla lunghezza e n. 2 gruppi sulla larghezza col-
legati fra di loro da una barra di torsione.

B. Guide sui piani per una ulteriore sicurezza di un movimento perfetto
del piano di pressata.

C. Particolare del sistema di protezione degli ingranaggi del dispositivo
di cremagliere.

D. Dispositivo per il bloccaggio del piano mobile per poter lavorare nel-
la massima sicurezza in caso di manutenzione nella parte inferiore del-
la pressa. 

- Interruttore generale di tensione lucchettabile per impedire l’utilizzo
della pressa alle persone non autorizzate.

- Doppi pulsanti per la chiusura dei piani della pressa. L’operatore de-
ve premere contemporaneamente due pulsanti che, per la loro di-
stanza, non possono essere premuti con una mano sola. Così facen-
do l’operatore ha entrambe le mani occupate durante la fase di chiu-
sura del piano della pressa.

A. Double rack system to guarantee a perfect platen movement.
Nr. 2 groups on the lenght and Nr. 2 groups on the width connected
between them by a torsion bar.

B. Lateral guides on platens for a perfect movement further safety fea-
ture of the pressing platen.

C. Particular protection system of the racks gearings device.
D. Movable  platen locking system so to work with full safety in case of

maintenance of the lower side of the press.
- Lockable Power general switch to avoid the use of the press by not

authorized people.
- Double Push-buttons for the press platens closure.

The operator must press the two Push-buttons together that, for their
distance between them, cannot be pressed with a single hand. The
operator has both hands busy during the pressing platen closing.

- Switch board with low tension controls.

A. Systeme de cremailleres doubles afin de garantir un parfait mouve-
ment du platau mobile compose de 2 groupes dans le sens longitu-
dinal et 2 dans le sens transversal relies entre eux par une barre de
torsion.

B. Guides lateraux sur les plateaux pour une ulterieure securite de mou-
vement plateaux pendant le pressage.

C. Detail du systeme de protection des engrenages du dispositif des cre-
mailleres.

D. Systeme de blocage du plateau mobile afin de pouvoir travailler sous
la presse sans auncun risque.

- Interrupteur general de tension afin de ne permettre l’utilisation de la
presse qu’aux personnes autorisees.

A. Sistema de cremalleras doble para garantizar un perfecto movimien-
to del plato (n.2 grupos en el largo y n.2 grupos en el ancho conec-
tados entre ellos mediante una barra de torsión).

B. Guías laterales en los platos para una ulterior seguridad en el movi-
miento del plato de prensado.

C. Detalle del sistema de protección de los engranajes del dispositivo
cremalleras.

D. Sistema de bloques plato movil para poder trabajar durante una even-
tual fase de manutención en la parte inferior de la prensa.

- Interruptor general de tensión cerrable con candado para impedir el
utilizo de la màquina a personas no autorizadas.

- Dobles pulsadores para el cierre de los platos de la prensa. El opera-
dor tiene que apretar contemporaneamente dos pulsadores que, por
la distancia entre ellos, no pueden ser apretados con una sola mano.
En este modo el operador tiene ambas manos ocupadas durante la
fase de cierre de la prensa y no hay posibilidad que ponga una entre
los platos.

- Cuadro de control con mandos de baja tensión.

A. ëËÒÚÂÏ‡ Ò ‰‚ÓÈÌÓÈ ÁÛ·˜‡ÚÓÈ ÂÈÍÓÈ, ‡Á‡·ÓÚ‡ÌÌ‡fl ‰Îfl Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜ÂÌËfl
ÓÚÎË˜ÌÓ„Ó ÔÂÂÏÂ˘ÂÌËfl ÔÎËÚ˚, ÔÂ‰ÛÒÏ‡ÚË‚‡ÂÚ 2 ÛÁÎ‡ ÔÓ ‰ÎËÌÂ Ë 2
ÛÁÎ‡ ÔÓ ¯ËËÌÂ, ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌÌ˚ı ‰Û„ Ò ‰Û„ÓÏ ÔË ÔÓÏÓ˘Ë ÚÓÒËÓÌÌÓÈ
¯Ú‡Ì„Ë.

B. ç‡Ô‡‚Îfl˛˘ËÂ Ì‡ ÔÎËÚ‡ı ‰ÓÔÓÎÌËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡˛Ú ÚÓ˜ÌÓÒÚ¸
ÔÂÂÏÂ˘ÂÌËfl ÔÎËÚ ÔÂÒÒÓ‚‡ÌËfl.

C. ÑÂÚ‡Î¸ ÒËÒÚÂÏ˚ Á‡˘ËÚ˚ ÁÛ·˜‡Ú˚ı ÍÓÎÂÒ ‚ ÛÁÎÂ Ò ÁÛ·˜‡Ú˚ÏË ÂÈÍ‡ÏË.
D. ìÒÚÓÈÒÚ‚Ó ·ÎÓÍËÓ‚ÍË ÔÓ‰‚ËÊÌÓÈ ÔÎËÚ˚ ÔÓÁ‚ÓÎflÂÚ ‡·ÓÚ‡Ú¸ ‚

ÛÒÎÓ‚Ëflı Ï‡ÍÒËÏ‡Î¸ÌÓÈ ·ÂÁÓÔ‡ÒÌÓÒÚË ÔË ÔÓ‚Â‰ÂÌËË Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl
ÌËÊÌÂÈ ˜‡ÒÚË ÔÂÒÒ‡. ÑÓÔÓÎÌËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡ÌËÂ.

- á‡Í˚‚‡ÂÏ˚È Ì‡ Á‡ÏÓÍ Ó·˘ËÈ ‚˚ÍÎ˛˜‡ÚÂÎ¸ Ì‡ÔflÊÂÌËfl,
ÔÂ‰ÓÚ‚‡˘‡˛˘ËÈ ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËÂ ÔÂÒÒ‡ ÌÂÛÔÓÎÌÓÏÓ˜ÂÌÌ˚ÏË
ÎËˆ‡ÏË.

- Ñ‚ÓÈÌ˚Â ÍÌÓÔÍË ‰Îfl ÒÏ˚Í‡ÌËfl ÔÎËÚ˚ ÔÂÒÒ‡. éÔÂ‡ÚÓ ‰ÓÎÊÂÌ
Ó‰ÌÓ‚ÂÏÂÌÌÓ Ì‡ÊËÏ‡Ú¸ ‰‚Â ÍÌÓÔÍË, Ë ÌÂ ÏÓÊÂÚ ˝ÚÓ ‰ÂÎ‡Ú¸ Ó‰ÌÓÈ
ÛÍÓÈ, ÔÓÒÍÓÎ¸ÍÛ ÍÌÓÔÍË Ì‡ıÓ‰flÚÒfl ‰‡ÎÂÍÓ ‰Û„ ÓÚ ‰Û„‡. í‡ÍËÏ
Ó·‡ÁÓÏ, Ó·Â ÛÍË ÓÔÂ‡ÚÓ‡ Á‡ÌflÚ˚ ‚Ó ‚ÂÏfl ÒÏ˚Í‡ÌËfl ÔÎËÚ˚ ÔÂÒÒ‡.
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Impianto di riscaldamento con boiler elettrico completo di pompa di circolazione, 
tubazioni di raccordo e vaso espansione.
• Vaso espansione aperto (impianto standard) temperatura acqua 90 °C.
Impianto di riscaldamento a olio diatermico 120 °C. completo di
boiler elettrico, pompa di circolazione, tubazioni di raccordo e vaso di espansione.

Electric heater for water or thermal oil complete with pump, pipes and open expansion tank.
• Max. temp. for water up to 90 °C. and up to 120 °C. for thermic oil.
Thermic oil heating plant, 120 °C, complete with electric heater, connectors and expansion tank.

Installation de chauffage par boiler electrique complet de pompe de circulation, tuyaux et vase
d’expansion.
• Vase d’expansion ouvert (installation standard) température de l’eau 90 °C. Installation de
chauffage à  huile diathermique 120 °C, par boiler electrique, pompe de circulation, tuyaux et
vase d’expansion.

Instalación de recalentamiento con boiler eléctrico a agua completo de bomba, tubos
especiales y vaso de expansión.
• Vaso de expansión abierto (standard) temperatura agua 90 °C.
Instalacion de recalentamiento con boiler electrico a aceite diatérmico, temperatura aceite 120°
C, completo de bomba especial tubación y vaso de expansión.

ìÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‰Îfl Ì‡„Â‚‡ÌËfl, ÔÂ‰ÛÒÏ‡ÚË‚‡˛˘‡fl ˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÈ Ì‡„Â‚‡ÚÂÎ¸ Ò ˆËÍÛÎflˆËÓÌÌ˚Ï
Ì‡ÒÓÒÓÏ,ÒÓÂ‰ËÌËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚ÏË ÚÛ·ÓÔÓ‚Ó‰‡ÏË Ë ‡Ò¯ËËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚Ï ·‡˜ÍÓÏ.
• éÚÍ˚Ú˚È ‡Ò¯ËËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚È ·‡˜ÓÍ (ÒÚ‡Ì‰‡ÚÌ‡fl ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡), ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ ‚Ó‰˚ 90 °C.
ìÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‰Îfl Ì‡„Â‚‡ÌËfl Ò ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛÓÈ ‰Ë‡ÚÂÏË˜ÂÒÍÓ„Ó Ï‡ÒÎ‡ 120 °C Ò ˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÏ
Ì‡„Â‚‡ÚÂÎÂÏ, ˆËÍÛÎflˆËÓÌÌ˚Ï Ì‡ÒÓÒÓÏ, ÒÓÂ‰ËÌËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚ÏË ÚÛ·ÓÔÓ‚Ó‰‡ÏË Ë ‡Ò¯ËËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚Ï
·‡˜ÍÓÏ.

Impianto di riscaldamento con caldaia a legna completo di pompa di circolazione, 
tubazioni di raccordo, vaso espansione.
• Vaso espansione aperto (impianto standard) temperatura acqua 90 °C.

Wood fired boiler for water complete with pump, pipes and open expansion tank.
• Max. temp. up to 90 °C.

Installation de chauffage par chaudière à bois complète de pompe de circulation, 
tuyaux et vase d’expansion.
• Vase d’expansion ouvert (installation standard) température de l’eau 90 °C.

Instalación de recalentamiento con caldera a leña, completa de bomba de circulación 
y de tubación especial, vaso de expansión.
• Vaso de expansión abierto (standard) temperatura agua 90 °C.

ìÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‰Îfl Ì‡„Â‚‡ÌËfl Ò ‰Ó‚flÌ˚Ï ÍÓÚÎÓÏ, ˆËÍÛÎflˆËÓÌÌ˚Ï Ì‡ÒÓÒÓÏ,ÒÓÂ‰ËÌËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚ÏË
ÚÛ·ÓÔÓ‚Ó‰‡ÏË Ë ‡Ò¯ËËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚Ï ·‡˜ÍÓÏ.
• éÚÍ˚Ú˚È ‡Ò¯ËËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚È ·‡˜ÓÍ (ÒÚ‡Ì‰‡ÚÌ‡fl ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡), ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ ‚Ó‰˚ 90 °C.

• Impianto di riscaldamento con caldaia predisposta per collegamento a bruciatore a gasolio 
o gas per raggiungere temperature elevate 250 °C.

• Gasoil or natural gas fired boiler for thermic oil; high temp. up to 250 °C can be reached.

• Installation de chauffage par chaudière predisposee pour branchement avec brûleur à gas oil
pour atteindre hautes temperatures 250 °C.

• Instalación de recalentamiento con caldera predispuesta para
conectaria con quemador a Gas o Gas-Oil para alcanzar temperaturas elevadas 250 °C.

• ìÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‰Îfl Ì‡„Â‚‡ÌËfl, ÍÓÚÂÎ ÍÓÚÓÓÈ ÔÂ‰Ì‡ÁÌ‡˜ÂÌ ‰Îfl ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌËfl Ò „ÓÂÎÍÓÈ,
‡·ÓÚ‡˛˘ÂÈ Ì‡ „‡ÁÂ ËÎË ‰ËÁÂÎ¸ÌÓÏ ÚÓÔÎË‚Â ‰Îfl ‰ÓÒÚËÊÂÌËfl ‚˚ÒÓÍËı ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ ‰Ó 250 °C.

1 3

2 4

PIANO CON SERPENTINE
Temperatura max. 120 °C, Pressione specifica di lavoro  max. 3±5
kg/cm2 - pressione liquido riscaldante 2,5 ate. 
È composto da: A. Alluminio per avere buona finitura superficiale
e buona propagazione del colore. B. Lamiera in acciaio calibrata
piana. C. Serpentina in acciaio di circolazione fluido caldo. 
D. Tubolari di rinforzo. E*. Lamiera in acciaio calibrata piana, solo
per piano intermedio. F. Isolante termico.

FABRICATED PLATEN
Max. temp. up to 120 °C, max. working pressure 3÷5 kg/cm2,
heatingmedium pressure 2,5 ate. 
It is composed by: A. Aluminium covering for a better surface
finishing and a better heat propagation. B. Flat gauged steel
sheet. C. Coil of piping for hot water/oil circulation. 
D. Reinforcement piping. E*. Flat gauged steel plate, only for
intermediate platen. F. Insulating material.

PLATEAU A SERPENTINS
Température max. 120 °C, pression spécifique de travail max. 3±5
kg/cm2 - pression du liquide chauffant 2,5 ate. 
Il est composé de: A. Aluminium afin d’obtenir une parfaite
finition en surface et une bonne propagation de la chaleur. B. Tole
en acier calibrée. C. Serpentin en acier pour la circulation de l’eau
chaude. D. Pièces tubulaires de renforcement. E*. Plaque d’acier
plane calibrée pour plateau intermediaire seulement. F. Isolant
thermique. 

PLATOS A SERPENTIN
Temperatura max. 120 °C. Presión específica de trabajo 3 a 5
kg/cm2. Presión líquido recalentador 2,5 atm. 
Está compuesto de: A. Aluminio para obtener una perfecta
terminación y buena propagación del calor. B. Lámina en acero
calibrada plana. C. Serpentin en acero de circulación de agua
caliente. D. Tubos de refuerzo. E*. Lamina en acero calibrada
plana, solo para plato intermedio. F. Aislante térmico.

èãàíÄ ë áåÖÖÇàKÄåà
å‡ÍÒ. ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ 120 °C, Ï‡ÍÒ. ì‰ÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ‡·Ó˜ÂÂ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ. 3±5
Í„/ÒÏ2. Ñ‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ Ì‡„Â‚‡˛˘ÂÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË 2,5 ‡ÚÏ. ëÓÒÚÓËÚ ËÁ: 
AA.. ÄÎ˛ÏËÌËfl, Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡˛˘Â„Ó ıÓÓ¯Û˛ ÔÓ‚ÂıÌÓÒÚÌÛ˛ ÓÚ‰ÂÎÍÛ Ë
ıÓÓ¯ÂÂ ‡ÒÔÓÒÚ‡ÌÂÌËÂ ÚÂÔÎ‡. BB.. K‡ÎË·Ó‚‡ÌÌÓÈ Ë ÔÎÓÒÍÓÈ ÎËÒÚÓ‚ÓÈ
ÒÚ‡ÎË. CC.. ëÚ‡Î¸ÌÓ„Ó ÁÏÂÂ‚ËÍ‡ ‰Îfl ˆËÍÛÎflˆËË ÚÂÔÎÓÈ ÚÂÍÛ˜ÂÈ ÒÂ‰˚. 
DD.. ìÒËÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚ı ÚÛ·˜‡Ú˚ı ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ. EE**.. K‡ÎË·Ó‚‡ÌÌÓÈ Ë ÔÎÓÒÍÓÈ
ÎËÒÚÓ‚ÓÈ ÒÚ‡ÎË, ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ ‰Îfl ÔÓÏÂÊÛÚÓ˜ÌÓÈ ÔÎËÚ˚. FF.. íÂÔÎÓËÁÓÎflˆËË.

PIANO IN ACCIAIO ASSEMBLATO
Temperatura max. 150 °C, pressione specifica max. 10 kg/cm2 -
pressione riscaldante 2 ate.  È composto da lamieroni calibrati di
grosso spessore saldati fra di loro, con l’inserimento all’interno di
tubi in acciaio a sezione rettangolare per la circolazione forzata del
liquido riscaldante; isolante termico a contatto della struttura della
pressa e rivestimento in alluminio per una migliore distribuzione
della temperatura sulla superficie di lavoro.

ASSEMBLED SOLID STEEL PLATEN
Max temp up to 150 °C, max pressure 10 kg/cm2, heating
medium max pressure 2 ate. It is made of two thick gauged steel
plates wich are welded together; in between them there are
rectangular shaped steel pipes for the forced circulation of the
heating medium; a thermal insulation sheet is fitted between the
press structure and the platen; an aluminium sheet is covering the
platens so to have a better heat distribution over the pressing
surfaces.

PLATEAU EN ACIER ASSEMBLE
Température max. 150 °C , pression spécifique max 10 kg/cm2,
pression chauffage 2 ate. Composé de 2 poutres calibrées de
grosse épaisseur soudée entre elles, avec l’insertion de tubes en
acier de sections rectangulaire pour la circulation forcée du fluide
thermique. Isolation Thermique au contact de la structure de la
presse, et revêtement aluminium pour une meilleure distribution
de la température sur la superficie de travail.

PLATOS EN ACERO ENSEMBLADO
Temperatura max. 150 °C, presión específica 10 kg/cm2, presión
fluido calentador 2 ate. Está compuesto por chapas de acero
calibradas de grueso espesor soldadas entre ellas, con la
inserición, entre las mismas, de tubos en acero a sección
rectangular para la circulación forzada del líquido calentador;
aislante térmico a contacto con la estructura de la prensa y
revestimiento en aluminio para una mejor distribución de la
temperatura en la superifie de trabajo.

ëÅéêçÄü ëíÄãúçÄü èãàíÄ
å‡ÍÒ. ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ 150 °C, Ï‡ÍÒ. ì‰ÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ. 10 Í„/ÒÏ2.
Ñ‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ Ì‡„Â‚‡˛˘ÂÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË 2 ‡ÚÏ. ëÓÒÚÓËÚ ËÁ Í‡ÎË·Ó‚‡ÌÌ˚ı
ÔÎ‡ÒÚËÌ ·ÓÎ¸¯ÓÈ ÚÓÎ˘ËÌ˚, ÔË‚‡ÂÌÌ˚ı ‰Û„ Í ‰Û„Û, ‚ÌÛÚË ÍÓÚÓ˚ı
‡ÒÔÓÎÓÊÂÌ˚ ÒÚ‡Î¸Ì˚Â ÚÛ·˚ Ò ÔflÏÓÛ„ÓÎ¸Ì˚Ï ÒÂ˜ÂÌËÂÏ ‰Îfl
ÔËÌÛ‰ËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÈ ˆËÍÛÎflˆËË Ì‡„Â‚‡˛˘ÂÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË; ËÁ ÚÂÏÓËÁÓÎflˆËË,
Ì‡ıÓ‰fl˘ÂÈÒfl ‚ ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚÂ Ò Í‡Í‡ÒÓÏ ÔÂÒÒ‡ Ë ËÁ ‡Î˛ÏËÌËÂ‚Ó„Ó
ÔÓÍ˚ÚËfl ‰Îfl ÎÛ˜¯Â„Ó ‡ÒÔÂ‰ÂÎÂÌËfl ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ˚ Ì‡ ‡·Ó˜ÂÈ
ÔÓ‚ÂıÌÓÒÚË.

PIANO IN ACCIAIO FORATO
Temperatura massima 250 °C, Pressione specifica di lavoro max.
30 kg/cm2 pressione del liquido riscaldamento 10 ate. 
È ricavato da un unico grosso piastrone di acciaio che viene
forato per creare l’intercapedine di circolazione del liquido
riscaldante e lavorato di macchina utensile. È fornito con una
finitura superficiale molto fine. A richiesta rivestimento in
alluminio o nylon termoresistente.

DRILLED SOLID STEEL PLATEN
Max. temp. up to 250 °C, max. working pressure 40 kg/cm2,
heating mudium pressure 10 ate. Platen made of a single thick
steel plate which is drilled to obtain the circuit in which the
heating medium flows. The pressing surface is normally planed
and upon request can be covered by aluminium sheet or heat-
resistant nylon; ground and polished pressing surface for special
needs available.

PLATEAU EN ACIER PERFORE
Température max. 250 °C, pression spécifique de travail max. 
30 kg/cm2, pression du liquide chauffant 10 ate. Il a été construit
à partir d’une unique plaque très grosse qui est perforée afin de
créer l’espace de circulation du liquide chauffant et il est travaillé
avec une machine-outil. Il est fourni avec une surface très fine.
Sur demande, revêtement en aluminium ou nylon
thermorésistant.

PLATOS EN ACERO MACIZO PERFORADO
Temperatura max. 250 °C. Presión específica de trabajo 
30 kg/cm2. Presion líquido recalentador 10 atm. Construido de
una sola pieza de grueso espesor es perforado para crear el
circuito de corrimiento del líquido recalentador. La superficie de
los platos es muy fina conseguida con máquina especial de
fresado. Según pedido son recubiertos en aluminio o mylar
termoresistente.

èãàíÄ àá èêéëÇÖêãÖççéâ ëíÄãà
å‡ÍÒ. ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ 250 °C, Ï‡ÍÒ. ì‰ÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ‡·Ó˜ÂÂ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ. 30 Í„/ÒÏ2,
‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ Ì‡„Â‚‡˛˘ÂÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË 10 ‡ÚÏ. èÎËÚ‡ ÔÓÎÛ˜ÂÌ‡ ËÁ Â‰ËÌÓÈ
ÚÓÎÒÚÓÈ ÒÚ‡Î¸ÌÓÈ ÔÎ‡ÒÚËÌ˚, ÍÓÚÓÛ˛ ÔÓÒ‚ÂÎË‚‡˛Ú ‰Îfl Ó·‡ÁÓ‚‡ÌËfl
‚ÓÁ‰Û¯ÌÓÈ ÔÓÒÎÓÈÍË ˆËÍÛÎflˆËË Ì‡„Â‚‡˛˘ÂÈ ÊË‰ÍÓÒÚË Ë ÔÓ‰‚Â„‡˛Ú
Ï‡¯ËÌÌÓÈ Ó·‡·ÓÚÍÂ. èÓÒÚ‡‚ÎflÂÚÒfl Ò Ó˜ÂÌ¸ ÚÓÌÍÓÈ ÔÓ‚ÂıÌÓÒÚÌÓÈ
ÓÚ‰ÂÎÍÓÈ. èÓ Á‡Í‡ÁÛ ÏÓÊÂÚ ËÏÂÚ¸ ÔÓÍ˚ÚËÂ ‡Î˛ÏËÌËÂÏ ËÎË
ÚÂÏÓÒÚÓÈÍËÏ Í‡ÔÓÌÓÏ

PIANO ELETTRICO
Temperatura massima 120 °C, pressione specifica di lavoro 
7 kg/cm2. Il piano è composto da un  supporto in truciolare con
tubolari di rinforzo e da una lastra di allumunio di spessore 
mm. 12 nella quale sono inserite le resistenze elettriche.

ELECTRIC PLATEN
Max. temp. up to 120 °C, max. working pressure 7 kg/cm2.
Platen made of a 12 mm. aluminium plate which resistances are
inserted in: underneath a chipboard support with reinforcement
tubes inside.

PLATEAU ELECTRIQUE
Température max. 120 °C, Pression spécifique max. 7 kg/cm2.
Plateau est composé d’un support (en agglomere) avec tuyaux
de renforcement et d’une plaque en acier de 12 mm. epaisseur
dans laquelle il y a les resistances electriques.

PLATOS ELECTRICOS
Temperatura max. 120 °C. Presión especifíca de trabajo 
7 kg/cm2. Es compuesto de un aglomerado de grueso espesor
con tubos de refuerzo y de una lámina de acero de 12 mm. de
espesor, donde son insertadas las resistencias.

ùãÖKíêàóÖëKÄü èãàíÄ
å‡ÍÒ. ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛ‡ 120 °C, Û‰ÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ‡·Ó˜ÂÂ ‰‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ 7 Í„/ÒÏ2. èÎËÚ‡
ÒÓÒÚÓËÚ ËÁ ÓÔÓÌÓÈ Ñëè Ò ÛÒËÎËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚ÏË ÚÛ·˜‡Ú˚ÏË ‰ÂÚ‡ÎflÏË, Ë ËÁ
‡Î˛ÏËÌËÂ‚ÓÈ ÔÎ‡ÒÚËÌ˚ ÚÓÎ˘ËÌÓÈ 12 ÏÏ, ‚ ÍÓÚÓÓÈ ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌ˚
˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ÒÓÔÓÚË‚ÎÂÌËfl.
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- Dispositivo di esclusione del funzionamento di una o più coppie di pistoni. Il comando di
esclusione può essere a mezzo leva o con un comando elettrico azionabile dal pannello
comandi. Sulle presse a 8 pistoni è già previsto di serie.

- Device for the functioning exclusion of one or more set of pistons. The exclusion can be by
means of a lever control or by means of electric control operated from the switch board. On
Presses with 8 pistons and more the exclusion of one set of pistons is considered as standard.

- Dispositif d’exclusion d’une ou de plusieurs rangees de verins. La commande de l’exclusion
peut etre soit par levier soit par commande electrique geree a partir du tableau de commandes.
Sur les presse a 8 verins l’exclusion d’une rangee de verins est montee de serie.

- Dispositivo de exclusiòn del funcionamiento de una o màs parejas de pistones. El mando de
exclusiòn puede ser mediante palanca (como en la foto) o con un mando elèctrico
accionable desde el cuadro de mandos. Las prensas de 8 pistones estàn  equipadas de serie
con este sistema.

- ìÒÚÓÈÒÚ‚Ó ÓÚÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËfl ‡·ÓÚ˚ Ó‰ÌÓÈ ËÎË ÌÂÒÍÓÎ¸ÍËı Ô‡ ˆËÎËÌ‰Ó‚. éÚÍÎ˛˜ÂÌËÂ ÏÓÊÂÚ
‚˚ÔÓÎÌflÚ¸Òfl ÔË ÔÓÏÓ˘Ë ˚˜‡„‡ ËÎË ˝ÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍÓ„Ó Ó„‡Ì‡ ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl, ÔË‚Ó‰ËÏÓ„Ó ‚
‰ÂÈÒÚ‚ËÂ Ò Ô‡ÌÂÎË ÛÔ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl. ç‡ ÔÂÒÒ‡ı Ò 8 ˆËÎËÌ‰‡ÏË ÓÌÓ ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡ÂÚÒfl ÒÂËÈÌÓ.

- Le presse della serie NPC possono essere equipaggiate con piani intermedi per aumentare la
capacità produttiva.

- The NPC Presses, to increase the production capacity, may be equipped with intermediate
platens.

- Les presses de la serie NPC peuvent etre equipees de plateaux intermediaires afin
d’augmenter la capacite productive.

- Platos intermedios que pueden ser montados para aumentar la capacidad de producción de
la prensa.

- èÂÒÒ‡ ÒÂËË NPC ÏÓ„ÛÚ Ó·ÓÛ‰Ó‚‡Ú¸Òfl ÔÓÏÂÊÛÚÓ˜Ì˚ÏË ÔÎËÚ‡ÏË ‚ ˆÂÎflı ÔÓ‚˚¯ÂÌËfl Ëı
ÔÓËÁ‚Ó‰ËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚË. 

- Particolare dell’accessorio “pressa smontabile”. In questo caso la pressa non viene saldata
ma imbullonata per dare la possibilità di essere smontata per permettere l’accesso in caso di
locali poco accessibili.

- Detail of the “demountable press” option. In this case the press structure is bolted instead of
welded. This option is advisable either in case of places having difficult or in case of
shipment in container.

- Detail de l’option, “presse demontable”.

Dans ce cas le chassis de la presse n’est pas soude mais boulonne afin de permettre le
demontage en cas d’acces reduit ou de locaux peu accessibles.

- Detalle del accesorio “prensa desmontable”. En este caso la prensa no està soldada sino
empernada asì que pueda ser desmontada para el pasaje por accesos incòmodos o de
medida reducida.

- ÑÂÚ‡Î¸ ÔËÌ‡‰ÎÂÊÌÓÒÚË “‡Á·Ë‡ÂÏÓ„Ó ÔÂÒÒ‡”. Ç ˝ÚÓÏ ÒÎÛ˜‡Â ÔÂÒÒ ÌÂ Ò‚‡Ë‚‡ÂÚÒfl,‡ ËÏÂÂÚ
·ÓÎÚÓ‚˚Â ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌËfl, ˜ÚÓ Ó·ÂÒÔÂ˜Ë‚‡ÂÚ ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓÒÚ¸ ‰ÓÒÚÛÔ‡ ‰‡ÊÂ ‚ ÚÂÒÌ˚ı ÔÓÏÂ˘ÂÌËflı. 

- Dispositivo di sicurezza a mezzo sensore. Questo accessorio previene, bloccando il
movimento della pressa danni alla struttura dei piani nel caso che, per una errata manovra di
carico, si proceda alla pressata di pannelli con differenti spessori.

- Safety device by means of a sensor. This accessory avoids, by blocking the press movement,
damages to the platen structure, in case an incorrect loading operation should take place
with panels of different thickness.

- Dispositif de securite par sensor. Cet accessoire evite en bloquant le mouvement de la presse
d’abimer les plateaux de la presse dans le cas d’un chargement errone de panneaux
d’epaisseurs differentes.

- Dispositivo de seguridad mediante sensor. Este accesorio evita, bloqueando el movimiento
del plato, daños a la estructura de los platos en el caso que, por un error de carga, se
introduzcan piezas de espesor diferente.

- èÂ‰Óı‡ÌËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÂ ÛÒÚÓÈÒÚ‚Ó ÔË ÔÓÏÓ˘Ë ‰‡Ú˜ËÍ‡. Ñ‡ÌÌ‡fl ÔËÌ‡‰ÎÂÊÌÓÒÚ¸ ·ÎÓÍËÛÂÚ
‰‚ËÊÂÌËÂ ÔÂÒÒ‡ Ë ÔÂ‰ÓÚ‚‡˘‡ÂÚ ÔÓ‚ÂÊ‰ÂÌËÂ Â„Ó Í‡Í‡Ò‡ ‚ ÒÎÛ˜‡Â, ÂÒÎË ËÁ-Á‡
ÌÂÔ‡‚ËÎ¸ÌÓÈ Á‡„ÛÁÍË ÔÂÒÒÛ˛ÚÒfl Ô‡ÌÂÎË ‡ÁÎË˜ÌÓÈ ÚÓÎ˘ËÌ˚. 

ESEMPI DI MATERIALI UTILIZZABILI E PRODUZIONE:
1 - laminato plastico - PVC
2 - impiallacciatura
3 - carte decorative
4 - pannello truciolare - MDF
5 - pannello in agglomerato di gomma
6 - pannello in agglomerato di gomma e sughero
7 - pannello in sughero
8 - pannello composito in alluminio
9 - pannello composito in alluminio con alveolare

10 - pannello in sughero
11 - pannello in legno nobilitato con carte transfert
12 - pannello bilaminato
13 - pannello impiallacciato
14 - pannello ricoperto in PVC decorato
15 - pannello in tamburato

EXAMPLES OF SUITABLE MATERIALS AND PRODUCTION:
1 - high pressure laminate - PVC
2 - veneer
3 - decorative paper
4 - chipboard - MDF
5 - rubber and chipboard
6 - cork and rubber board
7 - cork board
8 - aluminium composite panel
9 - honeycomb aluminium composite panel

10 - cork panel
11 - transfer paper wood panel
12 - bothside HPL covered board
13 - veneered panel
14 - decorative HPL covered panel
15 - hollow core panel

EXEMPLES DE MATERIAUX UTILISES ET PRODUCTION:
1 - stratifies en PVC
2 - placage
3 - papier decor
4 - panneau agglomere et MDF
5 - panneau agglomere caoutchouc
6 - panneau agglomere caoutchouc et liege
7 - panneau en liege
8 - panneau composite en aluminium
9 - panneau compose aluminium alveolaire

10 - panneau en liege
11 - panneau bois recouvert papier decor par transfert
12 - panneau bi-stratifie
13 - panneau plaque
14 - panneau recouvert de papier decor
15 - panneau alveolaire replaque

EJEMPLARES DE MATERIALES UTILIZABLES Y/O PRODUCTOS:
1 - laminado en plástico - PVC
2 - aplicación de chapas
3 - papeles de adorno
4 - tablero en aglomerado de madera - MDF
5 - tablero en aglomerado de goma
6 - tablero en aglomerado de goma y corcho
7 - tablero en corcho
8 - tablero compuesto en aluminio
9 - tablero compuesto en aluminio tamburado

10 - tablero en corcho
11 - tablero en madera cubierto con papel de adorno transfert
12 - tablero bilaminado
13 - tablero enchapado
14 - tablero cubierto en PVC de adorno
15 - tablero hueco (contrachapado)

èêàåÖêõ àëèéãúáìÖåõï 
åÄíÖêàÄãéÇ à èêéÑìKñàà: 
1 - ÔÎ‡ÒÚÏ‡ÒÒÓ‚˚È Î‡ÏËÌ‡Ú - èÇï 
2 - ¯ÔÓÌ 
3 - ‰ÂÍÓ‡ÚË‚Ì‡fl ·ÛÏ‡„‡ 
4 - Ô‡ÌÂÎË ËÁ ÓÔËÎÓÍ - MDF 
5 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌËfl Ò ÂÁËÌÓÈ 
6 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ÒÓÂ‰ËÌÂÌËfl ÂÁËÌ˚ Ë ÔÓ·ÍË 
7 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ÔÓ·ÍË
8 - ÍÓÏÔÓÁËˆËÓÌÌ‡fl Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ‡Î˛ÏËÌËfl 
9 - ÔÓËÒÚ‡fl ÍÓÏÔÓÁËˆËÓÌÌ‡fl Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ‡Î˛ÏËÌËfl

10 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ÔÓ·ÍË
11 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ‰ÂÂ‚‡, Ó·Î‡„ÓÓÊÂÌÌÓ„Ó ÔÂÂ‚Ó‰ÌÓÈ ·ÛÏ‡„ÓÈ 
12 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ËÁ ‰‚ÓÈÌÓ„Ó Î‡ÏËÌ‡Ú‡ 
13 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ ÒÓ ¯ÔÓÌÓÏ 
14 - Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸, ÔÓÍ˚Ú‡fl ‰ÂÍÓËÓ‚‡ÌÌ˚Ï èÇï
15 - ÚÛ·˜‡Ú‡fl Ô‡ÌÂÎ¸ 

1

2 3 4 5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

15

14

M
A

T
E

R
IA

LI
 U

T
IL

IZ
Z

A
B

IL
I •

 M
A

T
E

R
IA

LS
 T

H
A

T
 C

A
N

 B
E

 U
S

E
D

 •
 M

A
T

E
R

IA
U

X
 U

T
IL

IS
A

B
LE

S
M

A
T

E
R

IA
LE

S
 U

T
IL

IZ
A

B
LE

S
 •

 àà
ëë

èè
éé

ãã
úú

áá
ìì

ÖÖ
åå

õõ
ÖÖ

  åå
ÄÄ

íí
ÖÖ

êê
àà

ÄÄ
ãã

õõ

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L 
• 

O
P

T
IO

N
A

L 
E

X
T

R
A

 •
 O

P
T

IO
N

S
 •

 O
P

C
IO

N
A

L 
• 

ÑÑ
éé

èè
éé

ãã
çç

àà
íí

ÖÖ
ãã

úú
çç

éé
ÖÖ

  éé
ÅÅ

éé
êê

ìì
ÑÑ

éé
ÇÇ

ÄÄ
çç

àà
ÖÖ

N
P

C
D

IG
IT

                               



1514 O  R  M  A  M  A  C  C  H  I  N  E

Caratteristiche tecniche e pesi si riferiscono 
a macchine standard e non sono impegnativi. 
Le macchine sono fornite con gli accessori elencati 
nel listino prezzi.

Characteristics, technical data and weights referred to standard
machines and not binding. The machines are equipped with the
accessories showed on the price-list.

Caractérisitques, données techniques et poids sont rapportés aux
machines de série et sont sans engagement. 
Les machines sont équipées d’accessoires indiqués sur le tarif.

Características, datos técnicos y pesos se refieren a máquinas
standard y no son empeñativas. 
Las máquinas son equipados con los accessorios 
mencionados en la lista de precios.

íÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ı‡‡ÍÚÂËÒÚËÍË Ë ‚ÂÒ ÓÚÌÓÒflÚÒfl Í ÒÚ‡Ì‰‡ÚÌ˚Ï
Ï‡¯ËÌ‡Ï Ë ÌÂ fl‚Îfl˛ÚÒfl Ó·flÁ˚‚‡˛˘ËÏË. 
å‡¯ËÌ˚ ÔÓÒÚ‡‚Îfl˛ÚÒfl Ò ÔËÌ‡‰ÎÂÊÌÓÒÚflÏË, 
ÔÂÂ˜ËÒÎÂÌÌ˚ÏË ‚ Ô‡ÈÒ-ÎËÒÚ‡ı.

mm
E-F-H

Kg

Ingombro
Overall

Encombrement
Dimens. Externas

É‡·‡ËÚÌ˚Â
‡ÁÏÂ˚

Peso Netto
Net Weight
Poids Net
Peso Neto

ÇÂÒ ÌÂÚÚÓ

3100
1650
1800

3100
1650
1800

3100
1650
1900

3200
1650
2050

3600
1650
1800

3600
1650
2000

3700
1650
2050

3700
1650
2050

4150
1650
2000

4200
1650
2100

4200
1650
2200

4400
1650
2200

2400

2800

3150

3500

3300

3600

4000

4500

4150

4700

5200

6500

3100
1650
1800

2100

3100
1650
1800

2400

3600
1650
1800

2800

NPCDIGIT
4/40

NPCDIGIT
4/70

NPCDIGIT
6/90

NPCDIGIT
6/100

NPCDIGIT
3000/S

NPCDIGIT
6/95

NPCDIGIT
6/110

NPCDIGIT
8/120

NPCDIGIT
3500/S

NPCDIGIT
6/120

NPCDIGIT
8/160

NPCDIGIT
10/200

NPCDIGIT
4/30/S

NPCDIGIT
6/40/S

NPCDIGIT
6/50/S

Tipo
Type
Type
Tipo
íËÔ

E F

BA H
C

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

2500 x 1300
(98" x 51")

3000 x 1300
(118" x 51")

3000 x 1300
(118" x 51")

3000 x 1300
(118" x 51")

3000 x 1300
(118" x 51")

3000 x 1300
(118" x 51")

3500 x 1300
(137" x 51")

3500 x 1300
(137" x 51")

3500 x 1300
(137" x 51")

3500 x 1300
(137" x 51")

30

40

60

40

90

120

50

70

90

120

160

90

120

160

200

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

8

6

6

8

10

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

85
(3".3/8)

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

70
(2".3/4)

85
(3".3/8)

85
(3".3/8)

70
(2".3/4)

85
(3".3/8)

85
(3".3/8)

85
(3".3/8)

300
(12")

400/650
(16"/26")

400/650
(16"/26")

300
(12")

400/650
(16"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

300
(12")

400/650
(16"/26")

400/650
(16"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

400/650
(16"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

450/650
(18"/26")

1,2
(17)

1,5
(21)

2
(28)

1,5
(21)

3
(42)

4
(56)

1,6
(23)

2
(28)

2,5
(35)

3
(42)

4,5
(64)

2
(28)

3
(42)

3,5
(50)

4,5
(64)

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

4

2

3

4

5,5

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

20.000

35.000

20.000

29.900

29.900

29.900

29.900

29.900

29.900

29.900

9

18

18

9

18

18

18

18

21

21

21

21

27

27

27

16,4

16,4

16,4

16,4

16,4

16,4

19,6

19,6

19,6

19,6

19,6

23

23

23

23

mm.
(INCH)

A-B

Ton. N. ø mm.
(INCH)

C

mm.
(INCH)

kg/cm2

(PSI)

HP

Dimensione piani
Platen sizes

Dimensions plateaux
Dimension platos
ê‡ÁÏÂ˚ ÔÎËÚ

Spinta totale
Total thrust

Poussée totale
Presion total

é·˘ÂÂ ÛÒËÎËÂ

Cilindri
Cylinders
Verins
Pistones

ñËÎËÌ‰˚

Pistoni
Pistons
Pistons
Pistones
èÓ¯ÌË

Corsa
Stroke
Course
Carrera

ïÓ‰

Pressione
Pressure
Pression
Presion

Ñ‡‚ÎÂÌËÂ

Motore
Motor
Moteur
Motor

Ñ‚Ë„‡ÚÂ

Caldaia
Wood

Chaudiére
Caldera
KÓÚÂÎ

Boiler
Boiler
Boiler
Boiler

ç‡„Â‚

Piani elettrici
Electric Platens

Plateaux électriques
Platos Electricos
ùÎÂÍÚË˜ÂÒÍËÂ

ÔÎËÚ˚

Tipo
Type
Type
Tipo
íËÔ

NPCDIGIT

4/30/S

NPCDIGIT

4/40

NPCDIGIT

4/70

NPCDIGIT

6/40/S

NPCDIGIT

6/90

NPCDIGIT

6/100

NPCDIGIT

6/50/S

NPCDIGIT

3000/S

NPCDIGIT

6/95

NPCDIGIT

6/110

NPCDIGIT

8/120

NPCDIGIT

3500/S

NPCDIGIT

6/120

NPCDIGIT

8/160

NPCDIGIT

10/200

• Variano in base al tipo di piano ed eventuali piani intermedi. - They differ according to the type of platen and possible intermediate platens
- Ils varient selon le type de plateau et selon les eventuales plateaux intermediaires. - Varian según el tipo de plato y eventuales platos
intermedios. - àÁÏÂÌfl˛ÚÒfl ‚ Á‡‚ËÒËÏÓÒÚË ÓÚ ÚËÔ‡ ÔÎËÚ˚ Ë ÓÚ ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌ˚ı ÔÓÏÂÊÛÚÓ˜Ì˚ı ÔÎËÚ.

* Impianti di riscaldamento esclusi
Heating system excluded
Systeme de Chauffage exclu
Instalaciones de calentamiento excluidas
ç‡„Â‚‡ÚÂÎ¸Ì˚Â ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÍË ÌÂ ‚ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌ˚
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